TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900647917

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRN Health Services, Inc.		08/26/2021	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRN Health Services LLC	
Street Address:	1101 E South River St.	
City:	Appleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54915	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1591419	NURSES PRN
Registration Number:	3576839	ALLIED PRN
Registration Number:	1242392	PRN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 741-8042
Email: awb@brooksfirm.law

Correspondent Name: Aaron Brooks
Address Line 1: 1700 Park Street

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron W. Brooks
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron W. Brooks/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=PRN Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=PRN Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK 900650205 REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0954



United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Patti Epstein, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department and that the same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such record; and that I am the legal custodian of said record, and that this certification is in due form.



DATE: 10/6/2021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

PATTI EPSTEIN, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

By: Linda Anderson

Anda Adeison

Patti Gostin

State of Wisconsin
Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF WISCONSIN CORPORATION INTO WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Sec. 178.1144, 179.76(3) & (5), 180.1161(3) & (5), 181.1161(3) & (5) and 183.1207(3) & (5), Wis. Stats.

- 1. Before Conversion: PRN Health Services, Inc., a business corporation, organized under the laws of Wisconsin. (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.)
- After Conversion: PRN Health Services LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of Wisconsin. (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)
- 3. The "A". Plan of Conversion is attached hereto as Exhibit
- The Plan of Conversion was approved in accordance with the applicable law of the jurisdiction that governs the organization of the business entity.
- Registered Agent and Registered Office of the business entity BEFORE CONVERSION: Scott R. Vanden Heuvel, 415 W. Lincoln Avenue, Little Chute, Wisconsin 54140-1621.
- Registered Agent and Registered Office of the business entity AFTER CONVERSION: Scott R. Vanden Heuvel, 415 W. Lincoln Avenue, Little Chute, Wisconsin 54140-1621.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been executed as of the 24 day of August, 2021.

PRN Health Services, Inc.

Peter D. Hietnas, President

This document was drafted by Summers Compton Wells LLC, 8909 Ladue Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63124, 314-991-4999.

Certificate of Conversion(2742355.1)

EXHIBIT "A"

TO

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF WISCONSIN CORPORATION INTO WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PLAN OF CONVERSION

PLAN OF CONVERSION

(Sec. 178.1141, 179.76(3) & (5), 180.1161(3) & (5), 181.1161(3) & (5) and 183.1207(3) & (5), Wis. Stats.)

- Before Conversion: Company Name: PRN Health Services, Inc., a business corporation, organized under the laws of Wisconsin. (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.)
- 2. After Conversion: Company Name: PRN Health Services LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of Wisconsin. (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)
- The terms and conditions of the conversion:

The board of directors of PRN Health Services, Inc. has adopted a resolution approving the plan of conversion and specifying that PRN Health Services, Inc. shall be converted into a Wisconsin limited liability company known as, PRN Health Services LLC. The Shareholder of PRN Health Services, Inc. has voted to adopt such proposed resolution of the board of directors.

Upon filing of the certificate of conversion, the separate existence of PRN Health Services, Inc. shall cease and shall be converted into PRN Health Services LLC.

4. The manner and basis of converting the shares or other ownership interests of the business entity that is required to be converted into shares of other ownership interests of the new form of business entity:

The issued and outstanding shares of PRN Health Services, Inc. shall be converted to an equal percentage of ownership of PRN Health Services LLC. After conversion, the single member will own 100% of PRN Health Services LLC.

- Other provisions relating to the conversion, as determined by the business entity: none.
- 6. The Articles of Organization of the business entity after the conversion are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

Exhibit to Certificate of Conversion - PLAN OF CONVERSION(2745631.1)

EXHIBIT "A" TO PLAN OF CONVERSION

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

A WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Ch. 183)

- 1. Name of the limited liability company: PRN Health Services LLC.
- 2. The limited liability company is organized under Chapter 183 of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- 3. The management of the limited liability company shall be vested in its members.
- 4. Name of the registered agent: Scott R. Vanden Heuvel
- 5. Street address of the registered office: 415 W. Lincoln Avenue, Little Chute, Wisconsin 54140-1621.



For Office



State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Endorsement

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION - Ch. 180

PRN HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

Received Date: 8/31/2021 Filed Date: 9/1/2021

Filing Fee: \$150.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00 Entity ID#: P031260

Total Fee: \$175.00

RECORDED: 10/06/2021

CONVERTS WI DOM CH 180 TO WI DOM CH 183 CHANGES ENTITY NAME